President & COO 

Joseph L. Ong 
Treasurer 

All named and unnamed officers as a 
group  

2025 3.98 million 
2024 6.83 million 
2023 6.72 million 

b) Director compensation 

In 2024, the Chairman and Members of Board received per diem allowance of Eleven Thousand One Hundred Eleven 
Pesos and 11/100 (PHP 11,111.11) for each attendance in Board meetings and Committee meetings of the Board.  

The table below shows the gross per diem allowance of each Director for the year 2023 and 2024. 

Name 2024 2023 
Valentino C. Sy                 222,222               200,000

[...]

BUSINESS AND GENERAL INFORMATION 

Vantage Equities, Inc. (the “Corporation”), formerly iVantage Corporation, was incorporated in 20 October 1992 and is 
organized as an investment and financial holding company. It has authorized capital stock of One Billion Nine Hundred 
Million Pesos (P1,900,000,000), all of which are in common shares with a par value of P1.00 per share. Of the authorized 
capital stock, 1,788,312,570 are outstanding and 111,687,430 remain unsubscribed.  

On 12 January 2009, Securities & Exchange Commission (SEC) approved the increase of authorized capital stock of the 
Corporation to Two Billion Two Hundred Fifty Million Pesos P2,250,000,000. Furthermore, the SEC has authorized the 
Corporation to issue 447,078,142 common shares out of its authorized but unissued capital stock to cover the twenty five 
percent (25%) stock dividend declared by the Corporation’s Board of Directors on 4 June 2008 and ratified by its shareholders 
on 27 June 2008. As of 31 March 2012, the Corporation has an authorized capital stock of Two Billion Two Hundred Fifty 
Million Pesos (P2,250,000,000) divided into 2,250,000,000 common shares with par value of P1.00 per share.  Out of the 
authorized capital stock, 2,235,390,633 shares are issued, of which 135,599,500 shares are in treasury. 

On August 1, 2015, the BOD and two-thirds (2/3) of the outstanding capital of the Company approved the increase in the

[...]

PART I – BUSINESS AND GENERAL INFORMATION 
  Item 1. Business 

Vantage Equities, Inc. (the <Corporation=), formerly iVantage Corporation, was incorporated in 20 October 

1992 and is organized as an investment and financial holding company.  It has authorized capital stock of One 

Billion Nine Hundred Million Pesos (P1,900,000,000), all of which are in common shares with a par value of 

P1.00 per share.  Of the authorized capital stock, 1,788,312,570 are outstanding and 111,687,430 remain 

unsubscribed. On 12 January 2009, Securities & Exchange Commission (SEC) approved the increase of